

GAHC010007322025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/419/2025**

DR. PRASANTA DUTTA  
S/O LATE KAMAL CHANDRA DUTTA,  
RESIDENT OF INDRADHANU APARTMENT, FLAT NO. 3 B, PS  
BHANGAGARH, DIST KAMRUP M, GUWAHATI ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER  
AFFAIRS FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION , DEPARTMENT OF FOOD  
AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION NEW DELHI

2:THE FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
BARAKHAMBA LANE NEW DELHI 110001

3:THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA  
16-20 BARAKHAMBA LANE NEW DELHI 110001

4:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (PERSONNEL)  
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA  
16-20 BARAKHAMBA LANE NEW DELHI 110001

5:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (ZONE)  
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA  
ZONAL OFFICE  
NORTH EAST ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI 78100

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MRS P HAZARIKA, MR. B CHAKRABORTY, MS. RIA TIWARI

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B.K. SINGH, SC, F C I, MS. A GAYAN, SC, C.G.C.**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2026**

On the request made by Ms. L. Devi, learned counsel on behalf of Ms. A. Gayan, learned CGC for the respondents, matter stands deferred to be listed after 4 (four) weeks.

It is submitted that the consent of the learned counsel for the petitioner has also been obtained.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**